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Present your company at DAS|DAGA 2025 in Copenhagen 

– SPONSORING AND ADVERTISING – 
 

17 – 20 MARCH 2025 
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PRINT ADVERTISING  

Advertisement in the DAS-DAGA Program Book 

Edition: 1000 + downloadable online presentation as PDF 

(Black and white, final page format: 118 x 210 mm, including at least 5 mm margin for text; 
3 mm additional bleed on all four sides. Please send double-sided ads as 2 single pages) 

Deadline: 15 December 2024 / as PDF to: tagungen@dega-akustik.de 

 

single page:  
300,- € 

 
double-sided:  

600,- € 

Advertisement on Inside Front / Inside Back Cover in DAS-DAGA Program Book 

Edition: 1000 + downloadable online presentation as PDF 

(Coloured, one-sided, final page format: 118 x 210 mm, including at least 5 mm margin for 
text; 3 mm additional bleed on all four sides.) 

Deadline: 15 December 2024 / as PDF to: tagungen@dega-akustik.de 

 

 
1.100,- € 

Congress Bag Insert 

Number of items: 1000 

•  Leaflet of one page (max. A4, printed front and back) or flyer or 

•  Multi-page brochure (max. 100g per item) 

•  Costs of production and delivery by Sponsor 
 

Leaflet / Flyer: 600,- € 

Brochure: 1.200,- € 

 

 

ONLINE ADVERTISING  

Advertisement on the Start page of the Online Platform 

• Present your advertising banner (300 x 100px) or your company logo  
(adjusted into 320 x 170px) on the start page of the online platform 

• Your logo will be displayed permanently or rotating with other logos,  
as you wish 

The app is available starting 4 weeks before DAGA without download in your browser. 
Please also note our offers for online exhibitors, see exhibition brochure. 
 

 
Permanent Advert: 

600,- € 

Rotating Logo: 

300,- € 

Advertisement on the Start page of the Online Proceedings 

• Present your advertising banner / your company logo permanently on the start page of 
the online proceedings, if desired including a link 

 
Permanent Advert: 

1000,- € 
 

Targeted advertising in the programme app (session view) 

• Present your advertising banner / your company logo in your desired sessions in the 
program app  

(This offer is subject to the pending technical implementation.) 

 

 
50,- € per session 

200,- € for 5 sessions 

400,- € for 10 sessions 

 

mailto:tagungen@dega-akustik.de
mailto:tagungen@dega-akustik.de


 
 
SPONSORSHIP (PLUS VAT*) 
 

 

Please choose your sponsorship package from below. If your chosen package(s) reach the following sum 
(monetary and intrinsic value added up), you automatically become 

 Diamond Sponsor from 10.000 € 

 Platinum Sponsor  from  6.000 €, 

 Gold Sponsor   from  4.000 €, 

 Silver Sponsor   from  2.500 €  or 

 Bronze Sponsor  from  1.000 €   

 

All sponsors are additionally named with sponsorship status and company logo (from 1000,- €)  
 

✓ in the Program Book (printed and digital) 

✓ in the Conference App 

✓ on the DAGA Website and 

✓ in the DAGA Online Proceedings 

 

 

 

A) CONFERENCE BAGS 

✓ Each conference participant receives a reusable cloth bag with your company logo.  
(Design and production by sponsor, motif in consultation with us) 

500,- € plus own production costs (edition: 1000) 

B) NOTEPADS FOR CONGRESS BAGS 

✓ Your company logo is present on the sponsored 
notepads for each participant, whenever they are 
used during DAGA and beyond the conference.  

600,- € plus own production costs (edition: 1000) 

C) PENS FOR CONGRESS BAGS 

✓ Your company logo is present on the sponsored pens for each participant, 
whenever they are used during DAGA and beyond the conference.  

500,- € plus own production costs (edition: 1000) 



 
 
  SPONSORSHIP (PLUS VAT*) 
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D) VESTS FOR DAGA VOLUNTEERS 

✓ The 30 – 40 DAGA helpers wear a cosy vest with your 
company logo and the DAGA logo. 

✓ Design and production by sponsor, motif in 
consultation with us. 

 400,- € plus own production costs 

E) POSTER AWARD – YOUR BEACH FLAGS AT THE    

    POSTER EXHIBITION 

✓ 2 beach flags or 1 roll-up (max. 200 x 85 cm) with your company logo will 
be placed at a prominent place at the poster exhibition 

✓ Acknowledgement of the sponsor (oral & with logo in the slides) during 
the award ceremony in the plenary hall  

✓ Your logo will be placed in program book & app in the place where the 
award ceremony is announced 

800,- € (Production and delivery of the beach flags / roll-up by the sponsor) 



 
 
  SPONSORSHIP (PLUS VAT*) 
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F) CERAMIC CUPS FOR COFFEE BREAKS  

✓ „DAGA Mugs“ with your company logo are used during coffee breaks and also beyond the 
conference as a memorable souvenir  

✓ Your very own print design with your company logo and DAGA logo, in accordance with our 
approval of design. Cups must be stackable. 

✓ Number of items: 3000 (or in accordance with sponsor) 

600,- € plus own production costs 

 

 

 

G) WATER GLASSES FOR COFFEE BREAKS  

✓ „DAGA glasses“ with your company logo are used during 
coffee breaks and also beyond the conference as a 
memorable souvenir  

✓ Your very own print design with your company logo and 
DAGA logo, in accordance with our approval of design. 
Glasses must be stackable. 

Number of items: 3000 (or in accordance with sponsor) 

600,- € plus own production costs 

 

 

 



 
 
  SPONSORSHIP (PLUS VAT*) 
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H) SEATING LOUNGE AREA WITH YOUR COMPANY NAME & LOGO 

✓ The seating lounge will be named after your company and therewith be published in the floor 
plans in the program book / program app and signposted on site 

✓ 2 beach flags or 1 roll-up (max. 200 x 85 cm) with your company logo will be placed at the 
prominent placed entrance of the seating lounge.  

✓ Possibility to book exhibition stand next to the area If available. 

From 2500,- €  (depending on number and design of seating groups) 

(Production and delivery of the beach flags / roll-up by the sponsor.) 

 

I) YOUR BRANDING ON THE MAIN STAIRS 

✓ Your advertising message on each third step of the main 
stairway to the plenary hall and 6 further conference rooms 

✓ 10-11 steps in sum 

1000,- € incl. production and mounting/dismantling costs 

 

 

 



 
 
  SPONSORSHIP (PLUS VAT*) 
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  J) PLENARY STAGE PRESENCE 

✓ Your roll-up display (max. 200 x 85 cm) or beach flag (max. height of 200 
cm) is placed on the stage of the Plenary Hall throughout the entire 
conference, including the plenary lectures, the opening and the closing 
event. 

✓ Additionally, acknowledgement of the sponsor by the conference chairs 
during the opening and the closing event 

1000,- € (Production and delivery of the roll-up by the sponsor) 

 

K) SOCIAL EVENING STAGE 

✓ Your roll-up display (max. 200 x 85 cm) or beach flag (max. height of 200 cm) with your 
advertising message is placed on the stage at the Social Evening.  

✓ Acknowledgement of the sponsor by the conference chairs at the Social Evening  
 

500,- € (Production and delivery of the roll-up by the sponsor) 

 



 
 
  SPONSORSHIP (PLUS VAT*) 
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* 19% VAT for all German and Swiss companies, reverse charge for all other companies

L) BREAK SLIDES FOR SPONSORSHIP OF TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT 

✓ Displaying of a break slide with your company logo on the large screen in one session hall  
✓ Displaying before and after sessions, between presentations and during breaks, 

continuously from Tuesday to Thursday; if available, in your desired session 

Plenary Hall: 700,- €   Package price: 4500 € for all 13 Session Halls 

per Session Hall: 500,- €  

 

M) ROOM DISPLAY SCREEN 

✓ Your company logo will be displayed 
in the header of the room screen, 
which displays the session title per 
room 

✓ The 32 inch sized screens are 
placed near the doors at 7 rooms 
(including plenary hall) 

400, - € 



 

 

 

SPONSORSHIP WITHOUT TAX & DONATIONS 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

DONATIONS  

We will gladly issue a donation receipt for all donations.  

For donations of 300 Euros or more, the donor can be mentioned in the online conference 

proceedings in alphabetical order without the company logo. 

 

O) PRIZE MONEY FOR A SCIENCE SLAM OF THE YOUNG DEGA 

✓ Reference to the sponsor with company logo on a PowerPoint slide at the beginning of 
the event as well as an acknowledgement at the award ceremony  

✓ As a sponsor, you are invited to the Science Slam and can make the acquaintance of the 
young acousticians  

from 300,- € or donations of non-cash prizes each in comparable value 

 

N) DRINKS & SNACKS FOR MEETING OF 
“JUNGE DEGA”: YOUNG PROFESSIONALS 

✓ You are acknowledged as sponsor and your company logo 
will be displayed on a presentation slide right at the 
beginning of the meeting 

✓ As sponsor, you are kindly invited to attend the meeting and 
welcome to socialize and network with the future elite of 
professional acousticians. 

from 500,- €  
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Do you have your own ideas for sponsorship in mind? 

You are welcome to bring forward your own ideas. Please contact us! 

Teresa Lehmann & Julia Zech 

tagungen@dega-akustik.de   

Phone: +49 (0)30 – 340 60 38 - 03 or - 04 

 

APPLICATION FORM 

 

We hereby order the following Sponsoring for DAS | DAGA 2025: 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Name of sponsoring / advertisement items 
 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Name of Company 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Address 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

_____________________________________________________________ 
Date, signature and company stamp 

Please send the completed form by email to:  

Teresa Lehmann & Julia Zech  /  tagungen@dega-akustik.de 

All sponsors receive an invoice by the German Acoustical Society (DEGA) prior to the payment. 

 
 
 

Picture credits: 

Package F: photograph by Stephan Preihs 
Package G: photograph by Christian Bass on Unsplash 
Package H: published under CC by Naobim / Ron Hoekstra 
Package I: photograph by Bella Center 
Package J: photograph by Gilbert Studios 
Package K: photograph by Norbert Kolotzek 
Package M: photograph by Bella Center 
Package O: photograph by Wan San Yip on Unsplash 
All other pictures by DEGA 

mailto:tagungen@dega-akustik.de
mailto:tagungen@dega-akustik.de
https://unsplash.com/de/@ceebeesnap?utm_content=creditCopyText&utm_medium=referral&utm_source=unsplash
https://unsplash.com/de/fotos/nahaufnahme-vieler-klarer-glaser-fvxo8ZNbPec?utm_content=creditCopyText&utm_medium=referral&utm_source=unsplash
https://unsplash.com/de/@wansan_99?utm_content=creditCopyText&utm_medium=referral&utm_source=unsplash
https://unsplash.com/de/fotos/menschen-die-auf-einem-stuhl-im-raum-sitzen-ID1yWa1Wpx0?utm_content=creditCopyText&utm_medium=referral&utm_source=unsplash

